
Jewelry Manufactory, Wholesale and Retail, D. W. Laird, ccr. Mont, and Mercha

Rode Oeorge, drayman, 319 Clay, dwl 110 Freelon
Rodecker Elias, wheelwTiffht, dwl llj^ Dikeman PI

Rodefeld Frederick Uiodefeld <i- Weber), dwl 22i Everett

Rodefeld & Weber {Frederick Rodefeld and H. \i'ehar),

liquor saloon, S\V cor Post and Kearny
Rodemark Albert, liquor saloon, 207 Main, dwl S s Mari-

posa nr Pennsylvania
Roden Adolph G., livery stable, 1715 Sacramento, dwl

ISIO Sacramento
Roden Charles, laborer, dwl 430 Drunim
Roden Willmm H. , salesman Brigham, Whitney & Co.,

dwl 1926 Sutter
Roder Henrv, dwl 1524 Powell
Roder John W., captain Fourth U. S. Artillery, dwl Pre-

sidio Barracks
Roderford James, seaman, dwl 54 Sacramento
Roderick Louis, waiter stni Ancon, Broadway St.Wharf
Roderick Samuel, carpenter, dwl Ws Alemany nr Seven-

teenth
Roderiokson Philip, insurance agent, dwl 36 Welsh
Rodermondt William, cook Andrew V. Smith, dwl 519

East
Rodes Chapman, waiter Palace Hotel

Rodqe Henry, baker, dwl 515 Green
Rodes W. M. , chief engineer stm Hassler, U. S. Coast

Survey, 214 Stockton
Rodey John, carpenter, dwl 1716 Post
Rodger Edward, laborer Henry S. Borland, NW cor

Dolores and Dorland
Rodgers ,

boilermaker Union Iron Works
Rodgers Alfred, boatbuilder Timothy Collins, dwl 772 Har
Rodgers Andrew, cook, dwl 609 Washington
Rodgers Arthur {Kinq ct R.), attorney at law, office 207

Sansom, dwl 9 O'Farrell

Rodgers Augustus F. , assistant U. S. Coast Survey, office

214 Stockton, res East Oakland
Rodgers Benjamin Mrs. (widow), liquors and hoarding,

252 Brannan
Rodgers Charles, lumberman, dwl SW cor Market and

Steuart
Rodgers David J., blacksmith, dwl 26 Zoe
Rodgers E., carpenter,- dwl 512 Mission
Rodgers Edward, confectioner, dwl 718J Union, rear

Rodgers E. T., second officer S« S. Newbem, Folsom St.

Wharf, dwl 42J Zoe
Rodjprs F., laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl SW cor

Brannau and Eighth
Rodgers Fernando S., signwriter, 430 Kearny, dwl 636

Valencia
Rodgers G. R. , miner, dwl Russ House
Rodgers H. E., dwl 534 Bush
Rodgers Henry, artist, dwl 505 Leavenworth, rear

Rodgers Henry, miner, dwl 55 Natonia
Rodgers J., dv.'l 636 Commercial
Rodgers J., laborer, dwl 509 Washington
Rodgers J. S., blacksmith new U. S. Appraiser's Building
Rodgers James, shipjoiner Boole k Webster, 7 Steuart
Rodgers James D. , carpenter, dwl NE cor Alabama and

Twenty-second
Rodgers John, expressman, cor Market and Fremont, dwl

N s Willow Av bet Eddy and Ellis

Rodgers Joseph, carpenter William B. Bradbury, dwl 162
First

Rodgers Lee 0., physician, office and dwl 128i Fourth
Rodgers M. (widow), dwl 759 Folsom
Rodgers Margaret (widow), dwl 5 Langton, rear

RODCilER!^, MEYER «» €0. (.William Meuer, Fritz
Ilabenicht, H. L. E. Meyer, and John Wilson), com-
mission and shipping merchants, 212 Battery

Rodgers Philip, liquor saloon and boarding, 1727 Market
Rodgers Philip, machinist, dwl 814 Montgomery
Rodgers S. F., carpenter D. W. Ross, dwl 515 Bush
Rodgers. See Rogers
Rodicke Antone, seaman stm Orizaba, Broadway St.

Wharf
Rodiguers Louis, Austrian Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
RODMAN GEORftE >V., cashier First National Gold

Bank of S. F., office SW cor Montgomery and Sum-
mer, dwl 568 Seventeenth

Rodnart John, dwl 1320 Stockton
Rodney Joseph, seaman, dwl 29 Pacific

Rodolsky Frederick, caipenter William C. Dyer, dwl 8

Lombard
Rodoni V. (Laxifenhurger d- R.), dwl 831J Pacific

Rodouan Alfred, secretary La Solidarity French Mutual
Beneficial Assn, office 729 Montgomery, dwl 1517
Powell, rear

Rodrigue Michael I., clerk Donohoe, Kelly & Co., dwl
1808 O'Farrell

Rodriguez Antonio, clerk Einstein Bros. & Co., dwl 83fl
Brannan i

Rodriguez Antonio J., seaman, dwl 24 Commercial
Rodriguez Camilo, cigarmaker DieZ, Bertz &, Co., dwl 12!

Varenne
Rodriguez Carlos, clerk John Saulnier & Co., dwl 332

Brannan
Rodriguez Caziano, cigarmaker Diez, Bertz & Co., dwl

12 Varenne .

Rodriguez Frank G., compositor Stock Report, dwl 27
John

Rodriguez Genaro, dwl 332 Brannan
Rodriguez Josd, dwl 918 Jackson
Rodriguez Jos^ C, dwl 14 Bannam PI
Rodriguez Joseph, hamessmaker, dwl 520 Broadway
Rodriguez Louis, seaman, dwl 113 OreAn
Rodriguez Manuel, barkeeper Pacific Club, dwl 238 Jessitt

Rodriguez Manuel, deckhand stm Enterprise, Broadwaiy'

St. Wharf
Rodriguez Sebero, barber Esperidion Berroa, dwl N s Val-;

lejo bet Montgomery Av and Stockton
Rodschild Henry, real estate, dwl 784 Folsom
Roe Edward, miner, dwl 204 Montgomery
Roe H., dwl 869 Market
Roe Henry, hairdresser Benjamin B. White, dwl 197 Stev-

en-ion

Roe James (Roe i: Keller), dwl Fifth Av bet K and L,

South S. F. •

Roe James, laborer, dwl 510 Minna, rear

Roe James, liquor saloon, 3 Berrj'

Roe Jane (widow), dwl E s Fifth Av bet K and L, South
S. P.

Roe John, carpenter, dwl 312i Minna
Roe Michael, hogranch. Fifth Av bet K and L, South S. F.

Roe Patrick, dwl 1703 Leavenworth
Roe Terrence, laborer, dwl E s Fifth Av bet K and L,

South S. F.

Roe Thomas, janitor Valencia Grammar School
Roe Walter, candkorker, dwl N s Sixteenth bet Second

Av and Guerrero
Roe William, laborer George Klaber, dwli227 Second
Roe William, machinist, dwl 558 Howard
Roe & Keller (James Roe and David Keller), hogranch,

Fifth Av bet K and L, South S. F.

Roebelin Lorenz, clerk, dwl 21 Rondel PI

Roeben George, boarding and lodging, 37 and 39 Pacific

Roeben Matilda, dressmaker C. Duhart, dwl 37 Pacific

Roeber Christian, carpenter, dwl 909 Kearny
Roebiger Alexander, brewer Bay Brewery, dwl 612 Sev-

enth
Roebuck Thomas G. (Roebuck Jt McAndrews), dwl 7 Jlv-

erett

Roebuck & McAndrews (Thomas G. Roebuck and James
McAndrews), boilenilakers and blacksmiths. Old Em-
pire Foundry, 137 Beale

Boeder William, salesman Rosenbaum & Friedman, dwl
702 Harrison

Roeding Frederick (R. Feuerstein d- Co.),".dwl 1419 Cal

Boeker Mary (widow), dwl 2106 Powell
Roellig Enu^elbert, jeweler Ernest Henrici, dwl 211 Tliird

Roemer Adolph P. (Blumershien <L- M.), dwl West End
Homestead, San Jos^ Road

Roemer Caspar, vamisher, dwl 11 Perry
Roemer Christian, tailor, dwl 505 Union
Roemer Curt, clerk Anglo-Californian Bank (and Roemer

& Lorie), dwl 1420 California

Roemer Edward, dwl 11 Perry
Roemer Emily Mrs., dwl 1420 California

Roemer Erich, cutter Buckingham & Hecht, NW cor

Gough and Haight
ROEMER Eir«E.\"E, agent German General Benev.

Soc., office 732 Washington, res Alameda
Roemer Oscar, engineer Pac. Vinegar Works, dwl 541

Hayes
Roemer Oscar, machinist, dwl 18 First

Roemer Robert, salesman Hermann Engelbrecht, dwl 1420

California

Roemer & Lorio (Curt Roemer and S. Lorie), exchange
and moneybrokers, 228 Montgomery

Roes Louis B. W., liquor saloon, SE cor Front and Ore-

gon, dwl SE cor Front and Broadway
Roesber Robert, machinist, dwl W s Mission nr Six-mile

House
Roesch Charles, cabinetmaker Market St. Furniture Store,

dwl SE cor O'Farrell and Larkin
Roesch William, barkeeper William McCormick, dwl NW

cor Clay and Davis
Roesch William, brewer Humboldt Brewery, dwl 1839

Mission

BEAMISH'S-Nucleus Bldg, Third & Market, Shirts & Men's Furnishing Goc


